



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM No,41840/2019

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA Petitioner
Through Mr.Bhaskar Subramanian, Adv.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through Ms.Priyam Mehta, Adv.for R-1.
Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.for R-2.
Mr.Ankit Jain, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

Mr.Gagan Gupta, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent no.2 and Mr.Ankit Jain, Advocate on behalf of the respondent no.3. They pray for and are granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 25th February, 2020.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019/Arya