

\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CMs 41840/2019, 7545/2020

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.M.Bajaj, Mr.Bhaskar Subramaniam,
Mr.Sanskar Agarwal, Advs.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Preet Pal Singh, Mr.Saurabh Sharma,
Mr.Sarveshwar, Advs. for R-1.

Mr.Ananta Prasad Mishra, proxy counsel for
Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv. for R-2.

Mr.Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv. for Mr.Ankit Jain, Adv.
for R-3 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

25.02.2020

CM 7545/2020(delay of 62 days in filing the counter affidavit on behalf of R-2)

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the application stands allowed.

The counter affidavit is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM 41840/2019

The learned counsel for the respondent nos.1, 2 and respondent nos.3 to 7 pray for and are granted four weeks further time to file the counter affidavit(s). Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 14th August, 2020.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020

RN