



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bhaskar Subramaniam, Advocate.

Versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Preet Pal; Singh and Mr.Saurabh
Sharma, Advocate for R-1.

Mr.Gagan Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

Mr.Adiya Chauhan, Advocate for R-3 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.04.2023**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the arguing counsel is not well.
2. At his request, list on 26.05.2023.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 19, 2023/MJ