



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Bajaj, Adv. with
Mr. Bhaskar Subramanyam, Adv.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv. for R-
1/BCOI.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv. with Mr. Aditya
Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

26.05.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. List the matter on 09.10.2023.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 26, 2023/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any