



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**
VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Galaw Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Gupta, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Ms. Aprurva Tyagi
and Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

12.01.2024

1. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list on 13th March, 2024.

DR.SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2024/A