



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**

**VIJAY BHARAT VERMA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj,  
Mr. Bhaskar Subramanian and  
Mr. Rahul Jangra, Advocates.

versus

**BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh and Mr. Saurabh  
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Advocates for  
R-2.  
Mr. Ankit Jain, Ms. Apurva Tyagi  
and Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocates  
for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

**13.03.2024**

%

1. Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2 stated that Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate who was representing the respondent no. 2/Bar Council of Punjab and Haryana has been designated as Senior Advocate and seeks time for substitution of the counsel. The adjournment is not opposed by the counsel for the petitioner and other respondents.

2. List on 24.07.2024.

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**MARCH 13, 2024**

N/ABK