



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj,
Mr. Bhaskar Subramaniam, Ms. Ria
Khanna, Mr. Karab Agarwal and
Mr. Rahul Jangra, Advocates

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh and Ms. Akansha
Singh, Advocates for R-1/BCI
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Advocate
for R-2
Ms. Asiya Khan, Advocate for
Respondent No. 3/DDA
Mr. Ankit Jain, Ms. Apurva Tyagi
and Mr. Divyanshu Rathi, Advocates
for R-3 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the respondent no. 2 as the representing counsel Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate is designated as Senior Advocate.
2. The adjournment is not opposed by the counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 14.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 24, 2024

sk/am