



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhaskar Subraman, Mr.
Raghvendra M. Bajaj and Mr. Rahul
Jangra, Advocates.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Mrs. Tanupreet
Kaur, Ms. Akanksha Singh, Mr. Yash
Saini and Mr. Madhukar Pandey,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelam Preet
and Mr. Abhiroop Rathore,
Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Aditya Chauhan,
Mr. Rishabh Jain and Ms. Divyanshu
Rathi, Advocates for R-3 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

1. Mr. Saurabh Seth, Advocate enters appearance for Respondent No.2
2. Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Advocate who is present in Court, seeks and is granted discharge on behalf of Respondent No.2
3. A request for accommodation is made by learned Counsel for Respondent No.2. He submits that he has been engaged in the matter only yesterday and that he does not have a complete set of the paper book.



4. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he will supply a complete set of the paper book to Mr. Saurabh Seth, Advocate.
5. The parties seek and are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
 - 5.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
6. Interim order dated 18.09.2019 to continue till the next date of hearing.
7. List for hearing on 27.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)