



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Bhaskar Subramaniam, Mr. Kanav
Agarwal, Mr. Rahul Jangra, Advs.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Ms. Tanupreet
Kaur, Ms. Akansha Singh, Mr. Yash
Saini, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelam Deol,
Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr. Manas
Arora, Ms. A. Garg, Mr. Tapojit,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

1. List on 31.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)