



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019& CM APPL. 41840/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Mr.
Bansakr Subramamian, Mr. Kanav
Agarwal & Mr. Rahul Jagra, Advs.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Ms. Tanupreet
Kaur, Mr. Abhay Singh, Ms. Unnati
Sinha & Ms. Medha Navami, Advs.
for BCI.

Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Sumeera Seth,
Ms. Neelam Preet Kaur & Mr.
Abhiroop Rathore, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the parties seeks further time to file written synopsis.
3. Renotify on 17.12.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 31, 2025/nk