



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10125/2019 & CM APPL. 41840/2019**

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Bhaskar Subramanian, Mr. Rahul
Jangra, Advs.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelam Preet
Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr.
Kabir Dev, Mr. Sukhvir Singh, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks an adjournment.
3. At request, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/bsr