



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10125/2019 and CM APPL.41840/2019

VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Preetpal, Ms. Simran Kumari,
Ms. Medha Sharma, Ms. Tanu Preet
Kaur, Ms. Pooja and Mr. Gaurav,
Advs, BCI (through v/c)
Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet
Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr.
Kabir Dev and Mr. Sukhvir Singh,
Adv. for R-2 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at